

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Terms and Conditions for the Win a Weekend Stay for two at Fletland Holiday Hamlet Competition

- 1. Eligibility: This competition is open to all UK residents aged 18 or over, except employees of Fletland Mill & Holiday Hamlet & Thetford Farm Estate, agents, or anyone professionally associated with this promotion.
- 2. How to Enter: To enter, participants must follow the instructions provided in the competition post, which will include liking, sharing, and tagging friends on social media. Entries must be submitted by the competition closing date.
- 3. Prize: The prize consists of a weekend stay for two people at Fletland Holiday Hamlet, including accommodation for two nights, subject to availability. Travel expenses, meals, and any additional costs are not included.
- 4. Closing Date: The competition will close at January 31st 2025. Entries received after the closing date will not be considered.
- 5. Winner Selection: The winner will be chosen at random from all eligible entries. The winner will be notified via social media within 14 days of the competition closing.
- 6. Claiming the Prize: The winner must respond to the notification within 7 days of being contacted to claim the prize. If no response is received, a new winner will be selected.
- 7. Prize Conditions: The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other alternatives. The winner must arrange the stay directly with Fletland Mill & Holiday Hamlet and is subject to availability at the time of booking.
- 8. Publicity: By entering, participants agree to be featured in promotional materials for Fletland Mill, & Holiday Hamlet and Thetford Farm Barn including social media posts and emails, should they be chosen as the winner.
- 9. Liability: Fletland Mill & Holiday Hamlet is not responsible for any issues arising from the use of the prize, including but not limited to travel delays, personal injury, or property damage.
- 10. Data Protection: Participants' personal data will only be used for the purpose of the competition and in accordance with Thetford farm Estate's privacy policy.
- 11. Miscellaneous: Fletland Mill & Holiday Hamlet reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition, terms and conditions, or prize at any time, without notice.
- 12. Governing Law: The competition is governed by English law.

For any questions, please contact team@thetfordfarmbarn.co.uk